

LOKENATH DEVELOPERS

2/14 Tetikhala, P.O.- Arrah, Durgapur-12, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman

Mobile: 7001758705

24	726.				
504	723	 	 	 	

	Dase.	**			Q		į.		4				ý,	,			,
--	-------	----	--	--	---	--	----	--	---	--	--	--	----	---	--	--	---

Date: 13th July 2022

To, The Pradhan Jemua Gram Panchayat Jemua, PS: New Township, Pin: 713206

Subject: Commencement of construction of project "VINAYAK APARTMENT" (G+8) under Jemua Gram Panchayat, Jemua, Paschim Bardhaman as per Approved Plan No. 8 on Meeting No. 10/2019-20 Date 11/12/2019 Valid upto 11/05/2024

Sir

We hereby intimate you that we are starting Constructions of Project (i.e. "VINAYAK APARTMENT" (G+8) from 15th July 2022, Project site: 15/2 Tetikhola, PO: Arrah, PS: New Township, Durgapur - 713212, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, WB to be developed at Mouza: Tetikhola, J.L. No. 111, R.S. Plot No. 43/67, R.S. Khatain 59, L.R. Plot No. 187, 232, L.R. Khatian Nos. 1493, under the jurisdiction of Jemua Gram Panchayat PS: New Township, Dist: Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal, India

Kindly keep this letter for your record as ready reference.

FOR LOKENATH DEVELOPERS

LOKENATH DEVELOPERS

Partner

Received but not verified

Jemua Gram Panchaya